
H. No. 161, Iswar Colony,

Bawana, Delhi-39

H. 2/20 Flat No. 201 Begoli
Colony

House No. 66, Pocket -4,

Sector-24, Delhi

D/169, D-Block, Ganga Vihar,
NearGokul Puri, Delhi-94

49, VPO Qutubgarh, Delhi

House No. 87, Type-I Sector-

4, Timarpur, Delhi-54

26/04, backside, Ashok
Nagar, New Delhi

84, Paschim Enclve, Paschim
Vihar, Delhi-87

P-102, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-
91

Qtr. No. 1267, Type-ll, Gulabi
Bagh, Delhi-07

House No. 18, Village
Baprola, PO Najafgarh, New
Delhi-43

House No. 187, Ishwar

Colony, Bawana, Delhi-39

32, Gali No. 17, Jain Road,
Near Dwarka Mor Metro,

Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-59

SF-2, 6/201, Sector-6,

Vaishali, Ghaziabad

Residential Address

9811464207

9811585883

9999388919

9871342103

9871439786

9555839544

9810304892

9810886838

8383096220

9990026829

9953278990

9717266356

9268736823

9910337104

Mobile No.

North-west

South-West

Central

Shahdara

North-West

North-East

West

West

East

North

South

North-West

South-East

South

District
where

posted

Savin Sehrawat,
Sr. Assistant

Pranab
Choudhary, Sr.
Assistant

Parveen Dabas,

NT

Durgesh Sharma,
Sr. Assistant

Kuldeep,
Sr. Assistant

Mahesh Kumar,
Sr. Assistant

Dharampal
Saneja,
NT

Praveen Kaidian
NT

Ajay Pratap Singh,
Sr. Assistant

Vinod Singh Bisht,
ASO

Satyanand,

Sr. Assistant

Rajesh Kumar,
Sr. Assistant

Neeraj Verma
Sr. Assistant

Bharat Bhushan
Ray, Sr. Assistant

Name of the
official
Sh./Smt./Ms.

14/04/21

13/04/21

12/04/21

11/04/21

10/04/21

09/04/21

08/04/21

07/04/21

06/04/21

05/04/21

04/04/21

03/04/21

02/04/21

01/04/21

Date

14.

13.

12.

11.

10.

9.

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

s.

No.

GOVTOFNCTOFDELHI^
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
5-SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI

LIST OF OFFICIAL (GROUP-C) FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY

Reporting time:9:30 AM

Report to:Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2,5th Floor,

Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.



C-185, Gokulpuri, Delhi-
110094

3H/140, Gali No. 3, Shakti
Vihar, Delhi-94

C-556, New Seemapuri,

Delhi-95

D-911, JAHANGIRPUR, DELHI

FLAT NO. 211 DELHI ADMN.
FLATS, NIMRI COLONY,
ASHOK VIHAR, PH-IVC,
DELHI-52

Dwarka Govt. Flat no. 10,

Second Floor, Type-ll, Sec-3,

Dwarka, New Delhi-76

Q8.U-287-D, PITAMPURA,
DELH10.I-110034

565, Sector-2, Sadiq Nagar,

New Delhi-49

House No. 29, VPO

Daulatpur, Najafgarh, New
Dlehi

Staff Qtr. No. 33, Type-I,

Kasturba Polytechnic,
Pitampura, Delhi

882, VPO Dichaoun Kalan,
Near Najafgarh, ND

Wz-52, Om Vihar, Phase-ll,

Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-

House No. 159, Sahibabad,
Daultpur, Delhi-42

House No. 384, Block No. 3,

Trilok Puri, Delhi-110091

1/3438, First Floor, Ram
Nagar Extn., Shahdara, Delhi-

121001

115, TDI Tuskan City, Kundli
Sonipat

8750511178

9911291572

9911394396

9818859123

9911220993

8826245320

9811373309

9720007782

991490450

9311462820

9899045486

9540067168

9891115266

9654132638

9015745560

9315603903

East

Shahdara

North-East

South

North

South-West

South

West

South-West

North-West

South-West

West

Central

Shahdara

Central

North-west

Anil Prakash,
Sr. Assistant

Rattan Pal, NT

Chandan Lai,
Sr. Assistant

Virender Kumar
Senior Assistant

Deepak Kumar
Shah, Sr. Assistant

Chandeshwar
Prasad Sah,
Sr. Assistant

Kamal Singh
Rawat, Senior

Assistant

Deshbandhu
Gosain, Sr.

Assistant

Nakul Yadav, NT

Kamlesh Kumar,
Sr. Assistant

Nikky Shokeen, NT

Rajesh Kaushik,
Sr. Assistant

Parveen Kumar

Rana, Sr. Assistant

Narender Kumar,

Sr. Assistant

Lalit Kumar, NT

Vinod Kumar, Sr,

Assistant

30/04/21

29/04/21

28/04/21

27/04/21

26/04/21

25/04/21

24/04/21

23/04/21

22/04/21

21/04/21

20/04/21

19/04/21

18/04/21

17/04/21

16/04/21

15/04/21

30.

29.

28.

27.

26.

25.

24.

23.

22.

21.

20.

19.

18.

17.

16.

15.



MIIL SIP.0W

S

Flat NO. 168, Pkt -2,
Sector - 25, Rohini Delhi -

A-206. Type III, Shalimar

Bagh, Delhi

121/01 Saket Dham, R.S.
Park, Shahibabad, UP

718-C, DDA Flats

Timarpur, Delhi 110054

107, Pocket 3, Sector 11,
Dwarka, New Delhi

110075

894, Type III, Gulabi
Bagh, Delhi-110007

B-6/82, Safdarjung
Enclave, New Delhi-

110029

Flat No. S-3/657, Shalimar
Garden Extn. I,

Sahibabad-201005

14/468, Vasundhra,
Ghaziabad - 201012

H.No. 431, G/F Surya
Nagar - II, Sector 91,

Faridabad

H.No. 81,Gali No. 7/4,
Shakti Vihar, Meethapur
Extn.

Flat No. 887, Type-III,
D.A. Flats, Gulabi Bagh,

Delhi-110007

773/4, Street No. 13, Raj

Nagar II, Palam, New

Delhi

A-83, Street No. 12,Raj
Nagar II, Palam Colony,

New Delhi 110045

Residential Address

9811015617

7503860988

9911822331

9810424591

9868180320

9968735862

9811381840

9971727868

8750066941

9911908651

9910317768

9873182388

9868005457

7011809587

Mobile no.

North

North

North

Shahdara

Shahdara

Shahdara

Central

North East

Central

North East

North East

New Delhi

New Delhi

West

District

Rajneesh Dabas (Sub
Registrar)

Shashi Kant (Tehsildar)

Shyam Prakash

(Tehsildar)

Atul Ramchiary

(Tehsildar)

Om Prakash Saini

(Tehsildar)

Rajinder Kumar Bhatia

(Section Officer)

Anil Kumar Aggarwal

(Tehsildar)

Kishan (Section Officer)

Devendra Kumar

(Tehsildar)

Vijay Kumar Meena

(Tehsildar)

R L Meena (Tehsildar)

Upender Kumar

(Tehsildar)

Ram Ratan Meena

(Tehsildar)

Nirdesh Yadav (Sub
Registrar)

Name of the official
Sh./Smt./Ms. With Post

14/04/21

13/04/21

12/04/21

11/04/21

10/04/21

09/04/21

08/04/21

07/04/21

06/04/21

05/04/21

04/04/21

03/04/21

02/04/21

01/04/21

Date

14.

13.

12.

11.

10.

8.

9.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

1.

2.

s.

No

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS
DUTY AT ANTI CURRUPTION BRANCH

Reporting Time:9:30 AM..' ' •
Duty Hours:9:30 AM to 06:00 PM••     •.      ' •

Report toDuty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2,
5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.



H No. 525, Block No. 216,
Rajinder Park, Gurgaon

C-717, Delhi
Administration Flat,
Timarpur, Near Mother
Dairy-520, Delhi-110054

Sec- C, Pkt 697, House
No. 6570, Vasant Kunj

Flat  no. 202, DDA MIG
SFS Metro view Apptt. Sec
13, Pkt B, Dwarka, New
Delhi 110075

H.NO.    445,     VPO

Kutubgarh Delhi 110039

Vill.    Bhupani,   P.O.
Bhaskola,      Faridabad

(Haryana)

268-A,     VPO-Bawana,

Delhi 110039

A-69/2,    Patel   Vihar,
Karawal  Nagar,   Delhi-

110094

Hno. 474, Gali  No. 4,
Model          Town,
Bahadurgarh,       Distt.
Jhajjar, Haryana

123-124, 3rd Floor, Pkt 7,
Sector 24, Rohini Delhi 85

E-17,Omvihar Extn. Uttam
Nagar, New Delhi 59.

H.NO. l.Panaparwa V.P.P.

Karala Delhi

T-31, Baljeet Nagar, New

Delhi

870, Laxmi Bai Nagar,
Type-IV, New Delhi-

110024

F-54, St No.16-6, Opp. Jat

Dharamshala, Sadh
Nagar, Palam Colony,
New Delhi-110045

194-A, Flat no. A-B, Surya

Apartment, Mehrauli, New

Delhi 110030

110085.

9136894876

9811628975

8800447878

9868761069

9212359211

9810298851

8826966840

9810206552

8708691041

9968043013

9968416968

9971405971

9599376607

9911273995

7840040406

9818700843

South

North

South
West

South East

South East

South

South
West

South

Central

South

North East

West

North

West

North .
West

South East

West

Mohan Singh (Section
Officer)

Kiran Oberoi (Section

Officer)

Dinesh Rana

(Tehsildar)

Ramkesh      Meena

(Tehsildar)

Pawan  Kumar  Rana

(Sub Registrar)

Naresh Kumar (Section

Officer)

Sanjay Kumar Hooda

(Sub Registrar)

Sunil   Kumar    (Sub
Registrar)

Vinod Kumar (Section

Officer)

Yoginder          Singh
(Tehsildar)

Mithilesh Kumar  (Sub
Registrar)

Manjeet  Kumar (Sub
Registrar)

Kusum Lata Mitra

(Tehsildar)

Naresh Kumar (Sub
Registrar)

Bahadur Singh Verma

(Section Officer)

Rajinder Minz
(Tehsildar)

30/04/21

29/04/21

28/04/21

27/04/21

26/04/21

25/04/21

24/04/21

23/04/21

22/04/21

21/04/21

20/04/21

19/04/21

18/04/21

17/04/21

16/04/21

15/04/21

30.

29.

26.

27.

28."

25.

24.

23.

22.

21.

207I

17.

18.

19.

167'

lb.



..t,..-  ••:•*•••.

(ANIL SIROHI)
SDM - III (HQ)

All the above mentioned officers are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates
mentioned against their names and to report to the Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas
Bhawan-2, 501 Floor, Upper Bela Road, Gvil Lines, Delhi at 9:30 AM sharp on scheduled date

and has to remain till 6:00 PM to 9:30 AM (Next Day), he/she will remain present at his/her
residential address/offices alert on the mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for
official duty, if service is required by the ACB during that period.

In case any official is not available for the duty, the concerned District Magistrate are
requested to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP (Admin.), ACB and
this office.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional
Commissioner.


