## GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT 5-SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI

## LIST OF OFFICIAL (GROUP-C) FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY

Reporting time:

9:30 AM

Report to:

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor,

Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.

S. No.	Date	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms.	District where posted	Mobile No.	Residential Address
1.	01/04/21	Bharat Bhushan Ray, Sr. Assistant	South	9910337104	SF-2, 6/201, Sector-6, Vaishali, Ghaziabad
2.	02/04/21	Neeraj Verma Sr. Assistant	South-East	9268736823	32, Gali No. 17, Jain Road, Near Dwarka Mor Metro,
3.	03/04/21	Rajesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9717266356	Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-59 House No. 187, Ishwar Colony, Bawana, Delhi-39
4.	04/04/21	Satyanand, Sr. Assistant	South	9953278990	House No. 18, Village Baprola, PO Najafgarh, New Delhi-43
5.	05/04/21	Vinod Singh Bisht, ASO	North	9990026829	Qtr. No. 1267, Type-II, Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-07
6.	06/04/21	Ajay Pratap Singh, Sr. Assistant	East	8383096220	P-102, Pandav Nagar, Delhi-
7.	07/04/21	Praveen Kaidian NT	West	9810886838	84, Paschim Enclve, Paschim Vihar, Delhi-87
8.	08/04/21	Dharampal Saneja, NT	West	9810304892	26/04, backside, Ashok Nagar, New Delhi
9.	09/04/21	Mahesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	North-East	9555839544	House No. 87, Type-I Sector-
10.	10/04/21	Kuldeep, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9871439786	4, Timarpur, Delhi-54 49, VPO Qutubgarh, Delhi
11.	11/04/21	Durgesh Sharma, Sr. Assistant	Shahdara	9871342103	D/169, D-Block, Ganga Vihar,
12.	12/04/21	Parveen Dabas, NT	Central	9999388919	Near Gokul Puri, Delhi-94 House No. 66, Pocket -4, Sector-24, Delhi
13.	13/04/21	Pranab Choudhary, Sr. Assistant	South-West	9811585883	H. 2/20 Flat No. 201 Begoli Colony
14.	14/04/21	Savin Sehrawat, Sr. Assistant	North-west	9811464207	H. No. 161, Iswar Colony, Bawana, Delhi-39

3013/Nn

15.	15/04/21	Vinod Kumar, Sr, Assistant	North-west	9315603903	115, TDI Tuskan City, Kundli Sonipat
16.	16/04/21	Lalit Kumar, NT	Central	9015745560	1/3438, First Floor, Ram Nagar Extn., Shahdara, Delhi- 121001
17.	17/04/21	Narender Kumar, Sr. Assistant	Shahdara	9654132638	House No. 384, Block No. 3, Trilok Puri, Delhi-110091
18.	18/04/21	Parveen Kumar Rana, Sr. Assistant	Central	9891115266	House No. 159, Sahibabad, Daultpur, Delhi-42
19.	19/04/21	Rajesh Kaushik, Sr. Assistant	West	9540067168	Wz—52, Om Vihar, Phase-II, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-
20.	20/04/21	Nikky Shokeen, NT	South-West	9899045486	882, VPO Dichaoun Kalan, Near Najafgarh, ND
21.	21/04/21	Kamlesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9311462820	Staff Qtr. No. 33, Type-I, Kasturba Polytechnic, Pitampura, Delhi
22.	22/04/21	Nakul Yadav, NT	South-West	991490450	House No. 29, VPO Daulatpur, Najafgarh, New Dlehi
23.	23/04/21	Deshbandhu Gosain, Sr. Assistant	West	9720007782	565, Sector-2, Sadiq Nagar, New Delhi-49
24.	24/04/21	Kamal Singh Rawat, Senior Assistant	South	9811373309	Q8.U-287-D, PITAMPURA, DELH10.I-110034
25.	25/04/21	Chandeshwar Prasad Sah, Sr. Assistant	South-West	8826245320	Dwarka Govt. Flat no. 10, Second Floor, Type-II, Sec-3, Dwarka, New Delhi-76
26.	26/04/21	Deepak Kumar Shah, Sr. Assistant	North	9911220993	FLAT NO. 211 DELHI ADMN. FLATS, NIMRI COLONY, ASHOK VIHAR, PH-IV C, DELHI-52
27.	27/04/21	Virender Kumar Senior Assistant	South	9818859123	D-911, JAHANGIRPUR, DELHI
28.	28/04/21	Chandan Lal, Sr. Assistant	North-East	9911394396	C-556, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95
29.	29/04/21	Rattan Pal, NT	Shahdara	9911291572	3H/140, Gali No. 3, Shakti Vihar, Delhi-94
30.	30/04/21	Anil Prakash, Sr. Assistant	East	8750511178	C-185, Gokulpuri, Delhi- 110094

ANIL SILLUTA SDM (HQ) Revenue Department Govt. of NCT of Delhi 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54

## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

## LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY AT ANTI CURRUPTION BRANCH

Reporting Time:

9:30 AM

Duty Hours:

9:30 AM to 06:00 PM

Report to

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2,

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.

S. No	Date	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms. With Post	District	Mobile no.	Residential Address
1.	01/04/21	Nirdesh Yadav (Sub Registrar)	West	7011809587	A-83, Street No. 12,Raj Nagar II, Palam Colony, New Delhi 110045
2.	02/04/21	Ram Ratan Meena (Tehsildar)	New Delhi	9868005457	773/4, Street No. 13, Raj Nagar II, Palam, New Delhi
3.	03/04/21	Upender Kumar (Tehsildar)	New Delhi	9873182388	Flat No. 887, Type-III, D.A. Flats, Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-110007
4.	04/04/21	R L Meena (Tehsildar)	North East	9910317768	H.No. 81,Gali No. 7/4, Shakti Vihar, Meethapur Extn.
5.	05/04/21	Vijay Kumar Meena (Tehsildar)	North East	9911908651	H.No. 431, G/F Surya Nagar – II, Sector 91, Faridabad
6.	06/04/21	Devendra Kumar (Tehsildar)	Central	8750066941	14/468, Vasundhra, Ghaziabad – 201012
7.	07/04/21	Kishan (Section Officer)	North East	9971727868	Flat No. S-3/657, Shaliman Garden Extn. I, Sahibabad-201005
3.	08/04/21	Anil Kumar Aggarwal (Tehsildar)	Central	9811381840	B-6/82, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029
Э.	09/04/21	Rajinder Kumar Bhatia (Section Officer)	Shahdara	9968735862	894, Type III, Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-110007
10.	10/04/21	Om Prakash Saini (Tehsildar)	Shahdara	9868180320	107, Pocket 3, Sector 11, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075
.1.	11/04/21	Atul Ramchiary (Tehsildar)	Shahdara	9810424591	718-C, DDA Flats Timarpur, Delhi 110054
2.	12/04/21	Shyam Prakash (Tehsildar)	North	9911822331	121/01 Saket Dham, R.S. Park, Shahibabad, UP
3.	13/04/21	Shashi Kant (Tehsildar)	North	7503860988	A-206. Type III, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi
4.	14/04/21	Rajneesh Dabas (Sub Registrar)	North	9811015617	Flat NO. 168, Pkt -2, Sector – 25, Rohini Delhi -

ANII SIROH

ANIL SIROHI
SDM (HQ)
Revenue Department
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54

	15.	15/04,	/21	Pajindo: M						110085.
	13/01/21			Rajinder Minz (Tehsildar)		West		9818700843		194-A, Flat no. A-B, Sur Apartment, Mehrauli, No
	16. 16/04/			Bahadur Singh Verma (Section Officer)		South East		7840040406		Delhi 110030  F-54, St No.16-B, Opp. Dharamshala, Sadh Nagar, Palam Colony,
17. 17/04/2			1 Naresh Kumar (Sub Registrar)		North . West		9911273995		New Delhi-110045 870, Laxmi Bai Nagar,	
1	18.	8. 18/04/21		- Lata Fillia		North		9599376607		Type-IV, New Delhi- 110024
1	.9.	19/04/2	21 M	Tehsildar) Ianjeet Kumar (	Sub	West		997140597		T-31, Baljeet Nagar, New Delhi
20. 20/04		20/04/2	Registrar)			3371		33/14059/		H.NO. 1,Panaparwa V.P.I Karala Delhi
			Re	ithilesh Kumar (: egistrar)	Sub	North Ea	st	996841696	- 1	E-17,Omvihar Extn. Uttar Nagar, New Delhi 59.
2:		21/04/2	(T	oginder Sir ehsildar)	ngh	South		996804301		123-124, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Pkt 7 Sector 24, Rohini Delhi 85
22		2/04/21	Of	nod Kumar (Secti ficer)	ion	Central		370869104	1   I	Hno. 474, Gali No. 4 Model Town Bahadurgarh, Distt Ihajjar, Haryana
23	. 2	3/04/21		nil Kumar (Si gistrar)	ub s	South	9	810206552	K	A-69/2, Patel Vihar, Karawal Nagar, Delhi- 10094
24.	. 24	1/04/21		njay Kumar Hood b Registrar)		South Vest	8	826966840	-	68-A, VPO-Bawana, elhi 110039
.5.	5. 25/04/21		Nar Offi	esh Kumar (Sectio cer)	on S	outh	98	310298851	V	ill. Bhupani, P.O. haskola, Faridabad Haryana)
6.	26	/04/21	Paw (Sub	an Kumar Ran Registrar)	a S	outh East	92	12359211	Н.	No. 445, VPO Itubgarh Delhi 110039
7.	. 27/04/21			kesh Meena sildar)	a So	outh East	98	68761069	Fla	at no. 202, DDA MIG S Metro view Apptt. Sec , Pkt B, Dwarka, New thi 110075
3. 28/04/21		04/21		sh Rana sildar)		outh est	88	00447878	Sec	c- C, Pkt 697, House . 6570, Vasant Kunj
		29/04/21 Kiran Oberoi (Section N Officer)		No	rth	981	1628975	C-717, Delhi Administration Flat, Timarpur, Near Mother		
	30/0	04/21	Moha	n Singh (Section er)	Soi	uth	913	6894876	HN	ry-520, Delhi-110054 lo. 525, Block No. 216, inder Park, Gurgaon

ANIL SIROHI
SDM (HQ)
Revenue Department
Govt. of NCT of Delhi
5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54

All the above mentioned officers are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates mentioned against their names and to report to the Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi at 9:30 AM sharp on scheduled date and has to remain till 6:00 PM to 9:30 AM (Next Day), he/she will remain present at his/her residential address/offices alert on the mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for official duty, if service is required by the ACB during that period.

In case any official is not available for the duty, the concerned District Magistrate are requested to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP (Admin.), ACB and this office.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI) SDM - III (HQ)